KOLAR Document ID: 1427956

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

Form must be typed

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION March 2009
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO111801

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-

OPERATOR: License # 35513

123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)
APINo. 15 . 15-167-06964-00-00

name: FOSSil Creek Energy, LLC

Spot Description:

Address 1: PO BOX 915 ~ NWSWNE g 23 qp 14 s R 14 [ JEast Dwest
Address 2: 3630 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: RUSSELL State:KS Zip: 67665 +079]£)77 2310 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person: Gavin Ramsay

County: _ Russell

phone: (785 ) 310-9799

Lease Name: GURNEY E.P. Well #: 2

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _Lansing Kansas City

(Perfs): 2945'3170

Formation: Tarkio

(Perfs): 2324'2356

Formation: P lattsmouth

(perfs):  2822-2860

Formation: Toronto (Perfs): 2906_2912
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LANSING Kansas City BoPD: -2 vcrpo: O sweo: 20
Formation: 1 @rKio 80PD: O MCFPD: 0 BWPD: o
Formation: Plattsmouth sopo: D wcrep: O BWPD: 30
Formation: Toronto BOPD: 2 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 25
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No

[ ] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 11/22/2018

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 11/26/2018

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.
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State Corporation Commission
of the State of Kansas within

landowners, and

all persons whomever con-

owners,
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Applicant well © Producing well e Ta’d well o

D&Awell -

Plugged producer s

Barton Exploration, Inc.
Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

Herman Krug Oil Operation

Owen’s Pumping Service
R.P. Nixon Operations

Injection well 'S

Plugged Injection well A

3017 E. 14th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2790
250 N Water Ste 300, Wichita, KS, 67202-1216
3740 US HWY 281, Russell, KS, 67665
640 E Sunset Ave, Russell, KS, 67665-3128
207 W 12th, Hays, KS, 67601-3810
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@ye Wichita Cagle
Kansas 2com

£25 E. Douglas | Wichita, KS 67202 | 316-256-6000
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LICATION

Account # Ad Number Identification Amount Cols Lines
631709 0003895756 BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMIS $230.46 1 38
Attention:

FOSSIL CREEK ENERGY LLC

PO BOX 915

RUSSELL, KS 67665

In The STATE OF KANSAS
In and for the County of Sedgwick
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

1 Insertions

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE:Fossil Greek Energy, LLC- Application
for commingling of production in the Gur-
ney EP Lease and Gurney EP #2 well, lo-
cated in Russell county, Kansas. TO:All il
and gas producers, unleased mineral in-
terest owners, landowners, and all per-
sons whomever concerned. ”
You, and each of you, are hereby notified
that Fossil Creek Energy, LLG has filed an
application for commingling of production
from Lansing- Kansas City, Toronto,
Plattsmouth and Tarkio formations at the
Gurney EP Lease, Gurney EP #2well locat-
2d in the NWSWNE Sec. 23-145-14W,
Russell County, Kansas. Any persons who
abject to or protest this application shall
be required to file their objections or pro-
test with the Conservation Division of the
State Gorparation Commission_of the
State of Kansas within thirly (30) days
from the date of this publication. These
protests shall be filed pursuant to Com-
mission regulations and must state §papd—
ic reasons why granting the application
may cause waste, violate correlative rights
or pollute the natural resources of the
State of Kansas. All persons interested or
concerned shall take notice of the forego-
ing and shall govern themselves accord-

" Fossil Greek Energy, LLC
Box 91
Russell KS, 67665

Beginning issue of: 10/10/2018
Ending issue of: 10/10/2018
STATE OF KANSAS)

.88
County of Sedgwick)

. Dale Seiwert, of lawful age, being first duly
. sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
" Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
' newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
. County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
- having a general paid circulation on a daily
' basis in said County, which said
. newspaper has been continuously and
' uninterruptedly published in said County for
' more than one year prior to the first
' publication of the notice hereinafter
- mentioned, and which said newspaper has
- been entered as second class mail matter
- at the United States Post Office in Wichita,

. Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a

. trade, religious or fraternal publication and

' that a notice of a true copy is hereto
. attached was published in the regular and

- entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
. Eagle from 10/10/2018 to 10/10/2018.

| certify (or declare) under the penalty of
perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

@Q.\F )gwe.,_'j\

(Signature of Principal Clerk)
DATED: 10/10/2018

)

Nv:fl\ayéﬁﬁlﬁic Sedgwick County, Kansas

' : JENNIFER RAE BAILEY
EEfE Notary Public;- Sjateyof Kansas
My Appt. Expireng }4} Zﬂ),_f




Gurney EPA2

] Add Perf

Open Zone

- |

-

LN

T

T

w
t

fakias

_IA._I._ N

T IR I M ] | A BTN
i I | | ] 4 H n T T
L1531 | 10 jill I ; I T
| I , _ 1R BH1 I H I EELH TR T IR
T T T T T I 1 t
i i d P L il JIMSH L SR R muEE
! N ENE Rk | 11 1 aF
A | B . i S 3 aalt WTHE : il
L 1 Lfaltr ol Lifeedagiining: ) I i RN
: (B IRRRA B ; I : a1l il LT H ™ MTA
AT T I |1} : LHEE Rl H 1Y ) i . |LAH ]
i { L = 1 0 B N el M HEE
AN AR AL iy TH 1\ ! 58 OF
LA R B! M S0 K ERAN 111 v
HH MR8 [ (R W R RO Y ) WKL . _
LU YL R Ee S § sl KN | 1 I [ K | R T -
: UW_H,_ L £ IR BN § N RN | O I 1 ¥ B BB 1 T
A .”H T N 3 ; " TR I : ; TTE -
W EERES (N 1 IV i , Ly , B 1= DN 5 I _
5 [ N s - il ; | ! [ |05
dEsan I ik K by ~f ettt B Y = R R | FR 0 A
B | | A I | i : il Tl gl ] | v R :
o Peses e 3, (RO NTE | G S e
. |
_ 4
S UL, i —
| 58 1 —

v b o

[t . —
i |
K]
H
-1_-
= + |
IR ' :
3 % !
r.___u..P ), H :
3 | R 1

Tarkio

Plattsmouth

Toronto

LKC-A

LKC-C

LKC-D

LKC-G




FOSSIL CREEK

ENERGY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Gavin Ramsay, manager of Fossil Creek Energy, LLC, in the above entitled matter,
certifies that on the 7 day of A o vepher 2018, a copy of the application herein
was mailed to each of the parties indicated below. According to the records of Fossil
Creek Energy, LLC, these parties constitute all operators of offset leases who are
required to have notice of this action.

Signature: =~ “——
Printed Name: Gavin Ramsay
Title: Manager

Barton Exploration, Inc. 3017 E. 14th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2790
Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. 250 N Water Ste 300, Wichita, KS, 67202-1216
Herman Krug Oil Operation 3740 US HWY 281, Russell, KS, 67665

Owen’s Pumping Service 640 E Sunset Ave, Russell, KS, 67665-3128

R.P. Nixon Operations 207 W 12th, Hays, KS, 67601-3810

Fossil Creek Energy, LLC
PO Box 915

Russell KS, 67665
785-310-9799




STATE OF KANSAS
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CoRPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
266 N. MaiN St., STE. 220
Wicnrta, KS 67202-1513

Prone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http://kce ks.gov/

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.
Suart FeisT ALBRECHT, CHAIR | JAy ScotT EMLER, CoMmMissIONER | DwigHT D. KEEN, COMMISSIONER

November 26, 2018

Gavin Ramsay

Fossil Creek Energy, LLC
PO Box 915

Russell, KS 67665-0915

RE: Approved Commingling CO111801
Gurney E. P. #2
API No. 15-167-06964-00-00

Dear Mr Ramsay:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per
K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-
135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Lansing-Kansas City formation perforations, total oil
production shall not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed
50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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	olicense: 35513
	oname: Fossil Creek Energy, LLC
	oaddr1: PO BOX 915
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: RUSSELL
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67665
	ozip4: 0915
	ocontact: Gavin Ramsay
	oarea: 785
	ophone: 310-9799
	API: 15-167-06964-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 23
	Township: 14
	Range: 14
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 3630
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 2310
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Russell
	lname: GURNEY E.P.
	wellnumber: 2
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Lansing Kansas City
	perfs1: 2945-3170 
	formation2: Tarkio
	perfs2: 2324-2356
	formation3: Plattsmouth
	perfs3: 2822-2860
	formation4: Toronto
	perfs4: 2906-2912
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: .5
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 20
	form2oil: .5
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 5
	form3oil: 5
	form3gas: 0
	form3water: 30
	form4oil: 2
	form4gas: 0
	form4water: 25
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Off
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 11/22/2018
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 11/26/2018
	comminglingid: CO111801


